
The Year of Speed Sunday, Nov. 23, 2025

Announcements

• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores
• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church
• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)
• Don’t forget about your phase 7 pledge if you have not given it yet…it’s not too late
• Mon., Nov 24, 2025 at 6:00pm Pretty Girls Loves God Book Club
• Tues., Nov. 25, 2025 at 11am Ned Branch feeding the community at 1st Baptist Soup Kitchen
• Tues., Nov. 25, 2025 at 6:30 Bible Study…No Bible Study
• Wed., Nov. 26, 2025 at 12:00 Bible Study…No Bible Study

• ’Branch-Out’ Youth Bible Study 6:00pm…No Bible Study
• Wed., Nov. 26 at 10am van will be leaving to go to see Trustee Cofield for his 102nd Birthday
• Sat., Nov. 29, 2025 at 11am Homegoing Service for Sis Ladonna Bradshaw
• Sun., Nov. 30, 2025 First Sunday of Advent/Family and Friends Sunday: invite someone
• Mon., Dec. 1-Fri., 12th Millennial Millennial hosting ‘The 12 day of Christmas’
• Mon., Dec. 8, 2025 at 6:30pm Leadership Meeting
• Sun., Dec. 14, 2025 Ugly Christmas Sweater Sunday
• Fri., Dec. 19, 2025 at 6pm GenZ Ministry hosting movie: The Polar Express
• Sun., Dec. 21, 2025 at 5:00 Church Christmas Play…Directed by Dr. Anderson and Sis Tammy
• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service…Let’s ‘Glo-rify’ God into the New Year
• Mon-Wed. Jan. 5-7, 2026 Mid-Winter Baptist Convention in Spartanburg, SC
• Sun., Jan. 11, 2026 Dr. and 1st Lady Dukes’ 15th Pastoral Anniversary
• Sat., Jan. 31, 2026 from 10am-1 ‘It’s a Family Affair’ Conference…something for the whole family
• Sun., Feb 8, 2026 Jesus, Jeans, and Jersey Sunday…Rep your favorite team…Super Bowl Sunday
• Wed., Feb. 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday…Beginning of Lent Season
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 Sunday Morning Service 2nd Millennial Anniversary
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 we’re hosting Howard University…dinner will be served
• Sun., Mar. 29, 2026 Family and Friends…invite someone
• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday
• Sat., April 18, 2026 Dr Dukes will preaching at Alive Conference in Columbia, SC
• Thurs. April 23, 2025 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching revival Near River Baptist Fairfax, SC
• Sat., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference
• Sun-Thurs, May 3-7 2026 Baptist State Convention Held in Charleston, SC
• Mon-Wed, June 15-17, 2026 from 6pm-8pm Vacation Bible School
• Sun., June 28, 2026 at 1pm Usher Anniversary
• Tues-Thurs., July 7-9, 2026 at 7pm Summer Church Revival
• Sun., July 26, 2026 at 3pm Baptist Day in Greenwood SC…Pastor Philip Thomas is speaker
• Sun., Aug. 2, 2026 Back-to-School Service
• Sat., Aug. 22, 2026 at 4pm Daughters of the King Anniversary
• Sun., Aug. 23, 2026 Sunday Morning 1st GenZ Anniversary
• Sun-Fri., Sept 6-11, 2026 National Baptist Convention held in Orlando, Florida
• Sun., Sept 13, 2026 at 1pm 158th Church Anniversary/Grandparents Day
• Sun., Sept 20, 2026 National Back-to-Church Sunday
• Oct., Oct. 25, 2026 Table Treats immediately after service



The Year of Speed 2 Corinthians 5:17-21, NKJV Sunday, November 23, 2025

Subject: How God Sees You


2Co 5:17 Therefore, if anyone is in Christ, he is a new creation; old things 
have passed away; behold, all things have become new.


2Co 5:18 Now all things are of God, who has reconciled us to Himself 
through Jesus Christ, and has given us the ministry of reconciliation,


2Co 5:19 That is, that God was in Christ reconciling the world to Himself, 
not imputing their trespasses to them, and has committed to us the 
word of reconciliation.


2Co 5:20 Now then, we are ambassadors for Christ, as though God were 
pleading through us: we implore you on Christ’s behalf, be reconciled to 
God.


2Co 5:21 For He made Him who knew no sin to be sin for us, that we 
might become the righteousness of God in Him.


Sermon Points:

1. Washed and Clean (vs 17)

2. Valuable and Useful (vs 18)

3. Justified and Committed (vs 19)

4. Representatives and Restorers (vs 20)

5. Worthy and Secure (vs 21) 
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/2co/5/18/s_1083018
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/2co/5/18/s_1083018
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/2co/5/19/s_1083019
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/2co/5/20/s_1083020
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/2co/5/21/s_1083021

